Thoro wore a total of 
fifteon patrols run during tho month, the majority of I1hich 
wore after tho 13th. 

6. RESULTS OF OPERATIO:~TS. Operational patrolling during tho 
month of Decomber total1od fifteon (15) patrols which sight­
ed a total of ono hundred fifty two (152) 0nomyo Thoro was 
one firo mission by artillery which firod eight (8) rounds of 
115mm BE ~ffilnition. Each patrol averaged a total of six (6) 
man. Thoro was ono (1) contact during th0 month which result­
od in six (6) men being wounded in a helicopter crash '1-rhon an

[...]

tration boing on 13 December 1969. Thoro wore a total of
fiftoon patrols run during the month, the majority of which
woro after tho 13th.

6. RESULTS OF OPERATIONS. Operational patrolling during the
month of Docomber totallod fiftoon (15) patrols which sight-
cd a total of one hundred fifty two (152) enemy. Thore was
ono firo mission by artillory which fired eight (8) rounds of
175mm HE ammunition. Each patrol avoraged a total of six (6)
mon. Thoro was ono (1) contact during the month which result-
od in six (6) mon boing wounded in a holicoptor crash when an